

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12905-12915/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 08/04/2008 in LPA No. 71/1998 & LPA No.72/1998 & LPA No. 73/1998 & LPA No. 74/1998 & LPA No. 75/1998 & LPA No. 76/1998 & LPA No. 77/1998 & LPA No. 79/1998 & LPA No. 80/1998 & LPA No. 81/1998 & LPA No. 82/1998 in WP No. 734/1998 & WP No. 730/1998 & WP No. 728/1998 & WP No. 736/1998 & WP No. 738/1998 & WP No. 729/1998 & WP No. 732/1998 & WP No. 731/1998 & WP No. 733/1998 & WP No. 735/1998 & WP No. 737/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR BENCH)

MAH.STATE BD.OF SEC.&amp; HIGHR.SEC.EDU.&amp;ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KRISHANRAO SHRUNGARE &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 07/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Diwan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Shruti Chaudhury, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.for

M/S Fox Mandal &amp; Co.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDERLet this matter be listed after the decision of the Constitution Bench in  
CA No.897/2002 [State of U.P. v. Jaibir Singh].(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master