

ITEM NO.3

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ATUL M. KURHEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12905-12915/2008

MAHARASHTRA STATE BOARD OF SECONDARY AND HIGHER SECONDARY EDUCATIONPetitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJAY KRISHANRAO SHRUNGARE . (L.P.A NO. 71/1998) & ORS.Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice in r/o petitioners)

Date : 08-02-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Kiran Gandhi, Adv.
Mr Gaurav Singh, Adv.
Mr. Soumik Ghosal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anuradha Mutatkar, AOR

Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav K. Mutyalwar, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Raj Singh Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR
Mr. Sarvjit Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioners are duly represented now.

Respondent nos. 2 and 5 to 9 have filed vakalatnama after obtaining NOC from the erstwhile counsel.

Process in terms of order dt.7.7.2008.

ATUL M. KURHEKAR
Registrar